
 

Texas Insurance Academy Board Members 
  

Kimberly Burke 
Pioneer Natural Resources 
Director of Risk Management 
kimberly.burke@pxd.com 
 
Jay Chappell 
Lockton Companies 
Chief Operating Officer 
jchappell@lockton.com  
 
Kevin Gullatt 
The Bass Companies  
Director of Risk Management 
kgullatt@bass-net.com 
 
Jo Harris 
Dean Foods Company 
Vice President – Risk Management 
jo_harris@deanfoods.com 
 
Dorina Hertner 
7-Eleven, Inc. 
Director of Corporate Insurance and 
Risk Management 
dorina.hertner@7-11.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ernest Martin 
Haynes and Boone, LLP 
Partner  
ernest.martin@haynesboone.com 
 
John Mayfield 
Cognizant Technology Solutions Corporation 
Senior Director of Risk Management 
john.mayfield@cognizant.com 

David Mims 
La Quinta Holdings, Inc. 
Senior Vice President, Risk Management 
dmims@laquinta.com 
 
George Skelton 
McGriff, Seibels & Williams, Inc. 
Senior Vice President, Claims and Risk Services 
gskelton@mcgriff.com 
 
Scott Woodward 
Trammell Crow Residential 
Risk Management Director 
swoodward@tcresidential.com  
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